PB 385
FDC40
FIRE DAMPER
7/S6
v 2.9 (en)
FIRE DAMPERS
386 387Design changes reserved
TABLE OF CONTENTS
FIRE DAMPER FDC40 387
FIRE CLASSIFICATION 387
SELECTION DIAGRAM 388
ORDERING KEY 388
DAMPER MODELS 389
FDC40-M cylindrical fire damper with electrical actuator 389
FDC40-R cylindrical fire damper with manual mechanism 389
FDC40-E cylindrical fire damper with solenoid actuator 390
INSTALLATION OPTIONS 391
Installation in a rigid wall (mortar based) 391
Installation in a flexible wall (mortar based) 391
Installation in ceiling (mortar based) 392
Installation in a rigid wall (mortarless) 392
Installation in a flexible wall (mortarless) 393
Installation in ceiling (mortarless) 393
Suspension for mortarless installation 394
ACCESSORIES 394
Fexible connectors 394
Cover grille 394
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS 395
FDC40-R cylindrical fire damper with manual mechanism 395
FDC40-E cylindrical fire damper with solenoid actuator 395
Electrical characteristics and wiring scheme for a Belimo actuator 396
FIRE DAMPER CONTROL 397
FIRE DAMPERS
386 387Design changes reserved
•	 Used for the isolation of duct penetrations between fire com-
partments.
•	 Fire dampers consist of housing, fire-resistant damper blade
and release mechanism.
•	 Casing made of galvanised sheet steel, damper blade made of
special insulating material, damper blade shaft and push rod
made of stainless steel, bearings made of brass, seals made of
polyurethane and elastomer.
Wall details Sealing
Thickness
[mm]
Density
[kg/m3]
Dimensions
BxH [mm]
Classification
Rigid wall Mortar or gypsum ≥100 ≥650
Ø100 up to Ø630
EI 120 S
Rigid wall (Weichschott) mineral wool >140 kg/m3 +coating ≥100 ≥650
EI 120 S
Standard plasterboard wall (GKB,
GKF)
mortar or gypsum+ cover boards (Masterboard) ≥100 EI 60 S
Standard plasterboard wall (GKF)       mortar or gypsum+ cover boards (Masterboard) ≥125
EI 90 S
Standard plasterboard wall (GKF)       mortar or gypsum+ cover boards (Masterboard) ≥150
EI 120 S
Standard plasterboard wall (GKB,
GKF)
(Weichschott) mineral wool >140 kg/m3 +coating ≥100 EI 60 S
Standard plasterboard wall (GKF)       (Weichschott) mineral wool >140 kg/m3 +coating ≥125
EI 90 S
Standard plasterboard wall (GKF) (Weichschott) mineral wool >140 kg/m3 +coating ≥150 EI 120 S
Ceiling Mortar or gypsum ≥125 ≥650 EI 90 S
Ceiling (Weichschott) mineral wool >140 kg/m3 +coating ≥125 ≥650 EI 120 S
Ceiling Mortar or gypsum ≥150 ≥650 EI 90 S
Ceiling (Weichschott) mineral wool >140 kg/m3 +coating ≥150 ≥650 EI 120 S
FIRE CLASSIFICATION (according to EN 13501-3)
Fire resistance of fire damper depends on classification of walls or ceilings. It is allowed to install product to walls or ceilings as
specified in table 1. Walls or ceilings with greater fire resistance can also be used. Fire damper should be installed according instal-
lation manual which can be found within this document.
Table 1
Dimensions
FIRE DAMPER FDC40
Standard diameters - FDC40
Øn[mm] 100 125 160 200 250 300 315 355 400 450 500 630
FIRE DAMPERS

G2 - grid on both sides
SELECTION DIAGRAM
ORDERING KEY
FIRE DAMPERS
388 389Design changes reserved
FDC40-M cylindrical fire damper with electric actuator
•	 Thermoelectric activation (72°C) with electric actuator and return spring
•	 Integrated end switches
•	 Fully automatic operation
•	 Networking capability (MP-BUS, LonWorks, AS-i BUS)
fire damper housing1
damper blade2
electric actuator: Belimo BLF3
thermo-electric tripping device (72°C)4
intumescent strip5
Options:
M230 – electric actuator AC 230V
M24 – electric actuator AC/DC 24V
FDC40-R cylindrical fire damper with manual mechanism
• automactic closure when the temperature in the duct exceed 72°C
• manual rearmation with handle
• manual unlocking possible for periodical test of fire damper
DAMPER MODELS
fire damper housing1
damper blade2
manual mechanism3
fusible link (72°C)4
smoke seal5
intumescent strip6
limit switch7
425
270
∅ n
-2
∅n+100
40
1
2
3
4
5
425
270
∅ n
-2
∅n+85
40 120
25
0
1
2
3
4
5
7
FIRE DAMPERS
390 391Design changes reserved
425
270
∅ n
-2
∅n+85
40 120
25
0
FDC40-E cylindrical fire damper with solenoid actuator
•	 spring return actuator with integrated limit switches and
thermoelectric release mechanism (72°C)